

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-15-2018

State v. Racehorse Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45274

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Racehorse Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45274" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4399.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4399

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE	6
ARGUMENT.....	7
The District Court Did Not Err When It Denied Racehorse’s Motion To Suppress.....	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard Of Review	8
C. Racehorse Has Failed To Show Clear Error In The District Court’s Findings That Mr. Steimlosk Was Acting As A Private Individual And That Racehorse’s Cigarette Pack Was In His Jacket When Officer Miller Asked To Search Racehorse’s Jacket.....	8
1. Mr. Steimlosk Was Acting As A Private Individual And Thus His Request That Racehorse Empty His Pockets Does Not Implicate The Fourth Amendment.....	9
2. There Is Substantial And Competent Evidence That The Cigarette Pack Was In Racehorse’s Jacket When Officer Miller Asked For, And Received, Consent To Search The Jacket.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Florida v. Jimeno</u> , 500 U.S. 248 (1991).....	15
<u>Florida v. Royer</u> , 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....	15
<u>Illinois v. Rodriguez</u> , 497 U.S. 177 (1990).....	15
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	2, 3, 14
<u>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</u> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	14
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 154 Idaho 703, 302 P.3d 328 (2012)	8
<u>State v. Breese</u> , 160 Idaho 841, 379 P.3d 1111 (Ct. App. 2016)	9, 10, 13
<u>State v. Castillo</u> , 108 Idaho 205, 697 P.2d 1219 (Ct.App.1985)	9
<u>State v. Crawford</u> , 110 Idaho 577, 716 P.2d 1349 (Ct. App. 1986).....	10
<u>State v. Dahl</u> , 162 Idaho 541, 400 P.3d 629 (Ct. App. 2017)	13
<u>State v. Jaborra</u> , 143 Idaho 94, 137 P.3d 481 (Ct. App. 2006)	15
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 110 Idaho 516, 716 P.2d 1288 (1986)	9
<u>State v. Kapelle</u> , 158 Idaho 121, 344 P.3d 901 (Ct. App. 2014).....	13
<u>State v. Kopsa</u> , 126 Idaho 512, 887 P.2d 57 (Ct. App. 1994).....	9, 10, 11, 13
<u>State v. Pontier</u> , 103 Idaho 91, 645 P.2d 325 (1982)	9
<u>State v. Purdum</u> , 147 Idaho 206, 207 P.3d 182 (2009).....	8
<u>State v. Reynolds</u> , 146 Idaho 466, 197 P.3d 327 (Ct. App. 2008).....	15
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 145 Idaho 641, 181 P.3d 1249 (Ct. App. 2008).....	15
<u>State v. Varie</u> , 135 Idaho 848, 26 P.3d 31 (2001).....	14

United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 798 (1982).....15

United States v. Walther, 652 F.2d 788 (9th Cir.1981) 9, 10
